
CIU (SC) (10-6, 5-3) -vs- Johnson (TN) (4-10, 4-3)
01/03/26 at Karnes Arena

 
 

 
 
CIU (SC) 82

Johnson (TN) 75

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Karnes Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
CIU (SC) 34 48 82
Johnson (TN) 27 48 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Johnny Whysong * 34 10-13 0-0 1-2 5-9 14 5 2 2 2 0 21
4 Will Kelly * 34 4-12 2-7 10-10 1-2 3 3 3 2 1 2 20
10 Jeffrey Clark, II * 38 8-12 0-0 1-2 1-8 9 1 3 3 0 1 17
3 James Davis * 33 1-4 1-2 0-2 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 2 3
1 Jackson Inman * 26 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
0 JJ Vaughan 26 7-15 5-12 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 2 19
23 Vuk Veljic 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Tristyn Carrington 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-60 8-23 12-16 10-29 39 13 13 13 3 8 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39% 3-10   30.00% 1-4   25.00%
Second Half 16-29   55.17% 5-13   38.46% 11-12   91.67%
Total 31-60   51.7% 8-23   34.8% 12-16   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
16:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Davon Cottle * 38 7-18 2-7 1-3 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 1 17
1 Mason Lockhart * 34 6-9 0-0 0-1 5-1 6 5 1 1 1 2 12
3 Jahmar Brown * 25 3-5 2-2 4-5 2-1 3 2 1 3 0 1 12
11 Livingston Cross * 33 3-10 0-2 4-5 2-6 8 2 2 0 1 1 10
25 Dallas Carbaugh * 27 3-8 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 7
5 Ja'Kobe Strozier 22 4-10 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 1 9
2 Garrison Eady 18 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 2 0 1 6
23 Tucker Patterson 3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-70 8-25 9-14 15-22 37 14 14 9 2 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32   34.38% 3-15   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 18-38   47.37% 5-10   50.00% 7-12   58.33%
Total 29-70   41.4% 8-25   32.0% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Half Box Score
CIU (SC) 34

Johnson (TN) 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Johnny Whysong 17 6-8 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 1 0 0 0 12
4 Will Kelly 17 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 2 2
10 Jeffrey Clark, II 18 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 0 9
3 James Davis 16 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 1 0
1 Jackson Inman 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

JJ Vaughan 11 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 9
23 Vuk Veljic 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Tristyn Carrington 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-31 3-10 1-4 7-18 25 3 8 8 0 4 34
48.4% 30.0% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Davon Cottle 18 4-10 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
1 Mason Lockhart 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
3 Jahmar Brown 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 2
11 Livingston Cross 18 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
25 Dallas Carbaugh 14 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
5 Ja'Kobe Strozier 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Garrison Eady 11 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 3
23 Tucker Patterson 3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 3-15 2-2 3-11 14 3 4 4 2 3 27
34.4% 20.0% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
CIU (SC) 48

Johnson (TN) 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Johnny Whysong 17 4-5 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 5 1 2 2 0 9
4 Will Kelly 17 3-7 2-5 10-10 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 18
10 Jeffrey Clark, II 20 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 1 8
3 James Davis 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
1 Jackson Inman 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

JJ Vaughan 15 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 10
23 Vuk Veljic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Tristyn Carrington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 5-13 11-12 3-11 14 10 5 5 3 4 48
55.2% 38.5% 91.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Davon Cottle 20 3-8 1-2 1-3 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 8
1 Mason Lockhart 18 5-7 0-0 0-1 4-1 5 3 1 1 0 1 10
3 Jahmar Brown 14 3-4 2-2 2-3 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 10
11 Livingston Cross 15 1-6 0-1 4-5 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 6
25 Dallas Carbaugh 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
5 Ja'Kobe Strozier 13 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 1 7
2 Garrison Eady 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 3
23 Tucker Patterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-38 5-10 7-12 12-11 23 11 10 5 0 4 48
47.4% 50.0% 58.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CIU (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson (TN)
19:54 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAHMAR

STEAL  by DAVIS,JAMES 19:53
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,WILL 19:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
19:41 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAHMAR

STEAL  by KELLY,WILL 19:40
GOOD DUNK by JEFFREY CLARK,II(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:35 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by KELLY,WILL --

19:18 MISS JUMPER by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
REBOUND DEF by INMAN,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by INMAN,JACKSON 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
18:46 MISS JUMPER by CARBAUGH,DALLAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
18:43 SUB IN by EADY,GARRISON
18:43 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAHMAR

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,WILL 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by EADY,GARRISON

18:18 MISS 3PTR by COTTLE,DAVON
REBOUND DEF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
MISS LAYUP by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 17:48
REBOUND OFF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
MISS LAYUP by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by EADY,GARRISON
17:36 MISS 3PTR by CARBAUGH,DALLAS

REBOUND DEF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
17:14 FOUL  by EADY,GARRISON

GOOD FT by JEFFREY CLARK,II 17:14 3-0 V 3
MISS FT by JEFFREY CLARK,II 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by EADY,GARRISON
16:53 MISS 3PTR by EADY,GARRISON

-- REBOUND OFF by COTTLE,DAVON
16:45 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by COTTLE,DAVON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KELLY,WILL 16:29
REBOUND OFF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
GOOD TIPIN by WHYSONG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 16:27 5-2 V 3

16:10 MISS LAYUP by LOCKHART,MASON
REBOUND DEF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFREY CLARK,II(in the paint) 15:48 7-2 V 5

15:34 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by COTTLE,DAVON
-- ASSIST  by CARBAUGH,DALLAS

GOOD LAYUP by WHYSONG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 15:11 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by KELLY,WILL --

15:01 MISS 3PTR by COTTLE,DAVON
-- REBOUND OFF by CROSS,LIVINGSTON

14:58 9-7 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by CROSS,LIVINGSTON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,WILL(in the paint) 14:38 11-7 V 4

14:23 MISS 3PTR by EADY,GARRISON
REBOUND DEF by JEFFREY CLARK,II --
GOOD LAYUP by WHYSONG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 13:53 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by JEFFREY CLARK,II --

13:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by VAUGHAN,JJ 13:50
SUB IN by CARRINGTON,TRISTYN 13:50
SUB IN by VAUGHAN,JJ 13:50
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMES 13:50
SUB OUT by INMAN,JACKSON 13:50



13:50 SUB IN by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
13:50 SUB OUT by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
13:24 MISS 3PTR by CROSS,LIVINGSTON

REBOUND DEF by VAUGHAN,JJ --
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JJ 13:14 16-7 V 9
ASSIST  by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --

12:59 TURNOVER  by EADY,GARRISON
STEAL  by KELLY,WILL 12:58
ASSIST  by VAUGHAN,JJ --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFREY CLARK,II(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:55 18-7 V 11

12:34 18-9 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by COTTLE,DAVON(in the paint)
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMES 12:34
SUB OUT by KELLY,WILL 12:34

12:34 SUB IN by PATTERSON,TUCKER
12:34 SUB IN by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
12:34 SUB IN by BROWN,JAHMAR
12:34 SUB OUT by COTTLE,DAVON
12:34 SUB OUT by EADY,GARRISON
12:34 SUB OUT by CROSS,LIVINGSTON

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAMES 12:30
12:30 BLOCK  by LOCKHART,MASON

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JAMES 12:22

12:12 MISS JUMPER by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKHART,MASON

12:05 18-12 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
-- ASSIST  by STROZIER,JA'KOBE

MISS LAYUP by JEFFREY CLARK,II 11:35
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,TUCKER

11:16 18-14 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,TUCKER
GOOD LAYUP by WHYSONG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 10:55 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by VAUGHAN,JJ --

10:45 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by JEFFREY CLARK,II --
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JJ 10:39 23-14 V 9

10:25 MISS 3PTR by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
REBOUND DEF by JEFFREY CLARK,II --
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JJ 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
09:57 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
09:28 FOUL  by LOCKHART,MASON
09:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by INMAN,JACKSON 09:28
SUB IN by KELLY,WILL 09:28
SUB OUT by CARRINGTON,TRISTYN 09:28
SUB OUT by JEFFREY CLARK,II 09:28

09:28 SUB IN by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
09:28 SUB IN by EADY,GARRISON
09:28 SUB IN by COTTLE,DAVON
09:28 SUB OUT by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
09:28 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,TUCKER
09:28 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,MASON

MISS 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JJ 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,LIVINGSTON

08:44 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAHMAR
REBOUND DEF by VAUGHAN,JJ --
TURNOVER  by VAUGHAN,JJ 08:37

08:27 23-17 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by EADY,GARRISON
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JAHMAR

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAMES 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAHMAR



SUB IN by VELJIC,VUK 07:56
SUB OUT by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 07:56

07:50 MISS 3PTR by EADY,GARRISON
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JJ 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
FOUL  by DAVIS,JAMES 07:19

07:19 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAHMAR
07:19 23-19 V 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAHMAR

SUB IN by JEFFREY CLARK,II 07:19
SUB IN by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 07:19
SUB OUT by VELJIC,VUK 07:19
SUB OUT by VAUGHAN,JJ 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by LOCKHART,MASON
07:19 SUB OUT by CARBAUGH,DALLAS

TURNOVER  by KELLY,WILL 07:18
07:16 STEAL  by EADY,GARRISON
07:11 MISS JUMPER by COTTLE,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by JEFFREY CLARK,II 06:52

06:52 BLOCK  by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
REBOUND OFF by JEFFREY CLARK,II --
TURNOVER  by JEFFREY CLARK,II 06:49

06:47 STEAL  by BROWN,JAHMAR
06:46 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by COTTLE,DAVON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by INMAN,JACKSON 06:27
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAMES --

06:26 FOUL  by LOCKHART,MASON
MISS FT by DAVIS,JAMES 06:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DAVIS,JAMES 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by EADY,GARRISON
06:12 MISS 3PTR by COTTLE,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by WHYSONG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 05:57 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by JEFFREY CLARK,II --

05:30 MISS 3PTR by EADY,GARRISON
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JAMES 05:01

05:00 STEAL  by LOCKHART,MASON
04:46 MISS 3PTR by COTTLE,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
MISS 3PTR by INMAN,JACKSON 04:13
REBOUND OFF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
GOOD TIPIN by WHYSONG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 04:12 27-21 V 6

04:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by VAUGHAN,JJ 04:12
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMES 04:12

04:12 SUB IN by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
04:12 SUB IN by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
04:12 SUB OUT by EADY,GARRISON
04:12 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,MASON
03:43 TURNOVER  by CARBAUGH,DALLAS

STEAL  by VELJIC,VUK 03:42
SUB IN by VELJIC,VUK 03:37
SUB OUT by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 03:37
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JJ 03:29 30-21 V 9

03:17 MISS LAYUP by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by VELJIC,VUK --
TURNOVER  by VAUGHAN,JJ 03:01

03:01 SUB IN by BROWN,JAHMAR



03:01 SUB IN by EADY,GARRISON
03:01 SUB IN by LOCKHART,MASON
03:01 SUB OUT by EADY,GARRISON
03:01 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAHMAR
03:01 SUB OUT by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
02:59 30-23 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LOCKHART,MASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COTTLE,DAVON
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFREY CLARK,II(in the paint) 02:21 32-23 V 9

02:00 32-25 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,LIVINGSTON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by VELJIC,VUK(in the paint) 01:44 34-25 V 9
ASSIST  by KELLY,WILL --

01:11 MISS JUMPER by COTTLE,DAVON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMES 01:10
SUB IN by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 01:10
SUB OUT by VELJIC,VUK 01:10
SUB OUT by INMAN,JACKSON 01:10

01:10 SUB IN by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
01:10 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,MASON

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,WILL 00:56
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,WILL --
TURNOVER  by KELLY,WILL 00:51

00:35 34-27 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by STROZIER,JA'KOBE(in the paint)
FOUL  by JEFFREY CLARK,II 00:08
TURNOVER  by JEFFREY CLARK,II 00:08

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CIU (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson (TN)
19:47 MISS JUMPER by COTTLE,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by JEFFREY CLARK,II --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,WILL 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
19:15 MISS 3PTR by CROSS,LIVINGSTON

-- REBOUND OFF by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
19:09 MISS LAYUP by CARBAUGH,DALLAS

-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKHART,MASON
19:04 MISS LAYUP by LOCKHART,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:59 34-29 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JAHMAR

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,WILL 18:42 36-29 V 7
18:23 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JAHMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKHART,MASON
18:19 36-31 V 5 GOOD TIPIN by LOCKHART,MASON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,WILL 18:01 39-31 V 8
FOUL  by DAVIS,JAMES 17:46

17:32 MISS LAYUP by COTTLE,DAVON
REBOUND DEF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,WILL 17:12 42-31 V 11
ASSIST  by DAVIS,JAMES --
FOUL  by KELLY,WILL 17:01

17:01 MISS FT by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:01 42-32 V 10 GOOD FT by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
16:43 FOUL  by CROSS,LIVINGSTON

GOOD FT by KELLY,WILL 16:43 43-32 V 11
GOOD FT by KELLY,WILL 16:43 44-32 V 12
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMES 16:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 16:25

16:25 MISS FT by COTTLE,DAVON



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:25 44-33 V 11 GOOD FT by COTTLE,DAVON

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,WILL 15:59
REBOUND OFF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
TURNOVER  by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 15:53

15:52 STEAL  by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
FOUL  by KELLY,WILL 15:49

15:49 44-34 V 10 GOOD FT by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
15:49 44-35 V 9 GOOD FT by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
15:49 SUB IN by GOURLEY,RJ
15:49 SUB IN by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
15:49 SUB IN by EADY,GARRISON
15:49 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,MASON
15:49 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAHMAR
15:49 SUB OUT by CARBAUGH,DALLAS

MISS LAYUP by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 15:34
-- REBOUND DEF by EADY,GARRISON

15:27 MISS LAYUP by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
-- REBOUND OFF by STROZIER,JA'KOBE

15:21 44-38 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by EADY,GARRISON
-- ASSIST  by STROZIER,JA'KOBE

MISS 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JJ 14:53
-- REBOUND DEF by EADY,GARRISON

14:47 SUB IN by LOCKHART,MASON
14:47 SUB OUT by GOURLEY,RJ
14:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:39 TURNOVER  by EADY,GARRISON

STEAL  by VAUGHAN,JJ 14:39
14:39 FOUL  by STROZIER,JA'KOBE

SUB IN by VAUGHAN,JJ 14:39
SUB OUT by INMAN,JACKSON 14:39
TURNOVER  by INMAN,JACKSON 14:24
SUB IN by INMAN,JACKSON 14:24
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMES 14:24

14:14 44-40 V 4 GOOD DUNK by LOCKHART,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EADY,GARRISON

GOOD LAYUP by WHYSONG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 14:01 46-40 V 6
13:44 46-43 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by COTTLE,DAVON

-- ASSIST  by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
13:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 13:42
13:42 STEAL  by LOCKHART,MASON
13:42 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,LIVINGSTON

REBOUND DEF by JEFFREY CLARK,II --
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMES 13:42
SUB OUT by KELLY,WILL 13:42
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFREY CLARK,II(in the paint) 13:20 48-43 V 5

12:58 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
REBOUND DEF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --

12:38 FOUL  by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
12:38 SUB IN by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
12:38 SUB OUT by CROSS,LIVINGSTON

MISS LAYUP by JEFFREY CLARK,II 12:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKHART,MASON

12:26 48-45 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by COTTLE,DAVON
-- ASSIST  by LOCKHART,MASON

MISS LAYUP by JEFFREY CLARK,II 11:56
REBOUND OFF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
GOOD TIPIN by WHYSONG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 11:53 50-45 V 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:53

11:34 50-47 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CARBAUGH,DALLAS(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,WILL 11:07

-- REBOUND DEF by EADY,GARRISON
10:58 50-50 GOOD 3PTR by STROZIER,JA'KOBE

-- ASSIST  by EADY,GARRISON
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JJ 10:35 53-50 V 3
ASSIST  by INMAN,JACKSON --
FOUL  by KELLY,WILL 10:16
SUB IN by KELLY,WILL 10:16
SUB IN by VELJIC,VUK 10:16
SUB OUT by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 10:16
SUB OUT by INMAN,JACKSON 10:16

10:12 MISS JUMPER by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
REBOUND DEF by JEFFREY CLARK,II --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,WILL 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
09:50 MISS 3PTR by EADY,GARRISON

-- REBOUND OFF by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
09:44 53-52 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by CARBAUGH,DALLAS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAMES 08:59 56-52 V 4
ASSIST  by VAUGHAN,JJ --

08:39 MISS 3PTR by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by VELJIC,VUK --

08:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 08:35
SUB OUT by VELJIC,VUK 08:35

08:35 SUB IN by BROWN,JAHMAR
08:35 SUB OUT by EADY,GARRISON

GOOD LAYUP by WHYSONG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 08:20 58-52 V 6
07:48 MISS JUMPER by COTTLE,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
MISS JUMPER by VAUGHAN,JJ 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTLE,DAVON
FOUL  by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
07:25 SUB OUT by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
07:20 TURNOVER  by LOCKHART,MASON

STEAL  by DAVIS,JAMES 07:20
07:20 FOUL  by LOCKHART,MASON

MISS 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JJ 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTLE,DAVON

FOUL  by DAVIS,JAMES 07:05
07:05 MISS FT by COTTLE,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
SUB IN by INMAN,JACKSON 07:05
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMES 07:05
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JJ 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
06:33 58-54 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STROZIER,JA'KOBE(in the paint)
06:15 FOUL  by STROZIER,JA'KOBE

TURNOVER  by JEFFREY CLARK,II 06:12
06:09 STEAL  by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
06:07 TURNOVER  by STROZIER,JA'KOBE

STEAL  by JEFFREY CLARK,II 06:05
GOOD DUNK by JEFFREY CLARK,II(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:03 60-54 V 6

05:50 60-56 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LOCKHART,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COTTLE,DAVON

GOOD JUMPER by VAUGHAN,JJ 05:32 62-56 V 6
ASSIST  by JEFFREY CLARK,II --

05:20 62-59 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAHMAR
-- ASSIST  by STROZIER,JA'KOBE

GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JJ 04:58 65-59 V 6



ASSIST  by WHYSONG,JOHNNY --
04:41 MISS LAYUP by LOCKHART,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKHART,MASON
FOUL  by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 04:39

04:39 MISS FT by LOCKHART,MASON
REBOUND DEF by JEFFREY CLARK,II --
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMES 04:39
SUB OUT by INMAN,JACKSON 04:39

04:20 FOUL  by BROWN,JAHMAR
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFREY CLARK,II(in the paint) 04:08 67-59 V 8

03:52 MISS LAYUP by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
BLOCK  by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 03:52
REBOUND DEF by JEFFREY CLARK,II --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFREY CLARK,II(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:47 69-59 V 10

03:31 69-61 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by STROZIER,JA'KOBE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CROSS,LIVINGSTON

03:04 FOUL  by LOCKHART,MASON
GOOD FT by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 03:04 70-61 V 9
MISS FT by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
03:04 SUB IN by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
03:04 SUB OUT by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
02:49 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,LIVINGSTON

BLOCK  by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 02:49
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAHMAR

02:46 70-64 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAHMAR
02:45 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by VAUGHAN,JJ 02:36
-- REBOUND DEF by CARBAUGH,DALLAS

02:19 TURNOVER  by COTTLE,DAVON
STEAL  by VAUGHAN,JJ 02:18
GOOD LAYUP by WHYSONG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 01:57 72-64 V 8

01:43 72-66 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by COTTLE,DAVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARBAUGH,DALLAS

01:20 FOUL  by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
GOOD FT by KELLY,WILL 01:20 73-66 V 7
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:20
GOOD FT by KELLY,WILL 01:20 74-66 V 8

01:08 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAHMAR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:07

01:00 FOUL  by BROWN,JAHMAR
GOOD FT by KELLY,WILL 01:00 75-66 V 9
GOOD FT by KELLY,WILL 01:00 76-66 V 10

00:51 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKHART,MASON

00:47 76-68 V 8 GOOD TIPIN by LOCKHART,MASON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by VAUGHAN,JJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:41 78-68 V 10

00:36 78-70 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LOCKHART,MASON(in the paint)
00:32 FOUL  by LOCKHART,MASON

GOOD FT by KELLY,WILL 00:32 79-70 V 9
GOOD FT by KELLY,WILL 00:32 80-70 V 10

00:32 SUB IN by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
00:32 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,MASON

FOUL  by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 00:22
00:22 80-71 V 9 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAHMAR
00:22 80-72 V 8 GOOD FT by BROWN,JAHMAR
00:22 MISS FT by BROWN,JAHMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by COTTLE,DAVON
00:18 MISS 3PTR by COTTLE,DAVON

-- REBOUND OFF by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
00:15 80-74 V 6 GOOD TIPIN by CROSS,LIVINGSTON(in the paint)

FOUL  by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 00:15



00:15 80-75 V 5 GOOD FT by CROSS,LIVINGSTON
00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by VELJIC,VUK 00:15
SUB OUT by WHYSONG,JOHNNY 00:15
TURNOVER  by VAUGHAN,JJ 00:13

00:13 STEAL  by COTTLE,DAVON
00:13 MISS LAYUP by COTTLE,DAVON

BLOCK  by KELLY,WILL 00:13
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,WILL --

00:13 FOUL  by CARBAUGH,DALLAS
GOOD FT by KELLY,WILL 00:13 81-75 V 6
GOOD FT by KELLY,WILL 00:13 82-75 V 7
SUB IN by INMAN,JACKSON 00:13
SUB OUT by VELJIC,VUK 00:13

00:00 MISS 3PTR by STROZIER,JA'KOBE
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAHMAR


